Resolution 22-097

RESOLUTION TO AUTHORIZE PAYMENT OF VOUCHERS

Be it resolved by the Rockaway Valley Regional Sewerage Authority that vouchers

totaling $ 1,926,067.59 being approved for payment on the accounts below:

Description Payment Payment Payment Total
Check Register See Check Register List $1,617,326.50
HB October 2022 Premiur] $3,002.85 $52,199.65 $16,615.26 $71,817.76
Wired Payroll 19 $71,636.30 $42,329.76 $8,152.67 $122,118.73
Wired Payroll 20 $67,072.94 $39,892.34 $7,839.32 $114,804.60
Total: $1,926,067.59
Total: $ 1.926,067.59

This Resolution was adopted at the regular meeting of the Rockaway Valley Regional
Sewerage Authority held on October 13, 2022

On the motion of Commissioner Corbett

Second by Commissioner Guadagno

And a Roll Call Vote as follows:

Yeas: (7) Cegelka, Corbett, Farrell, Guadagno, Howarth, Isselin, and Zuppa.

Nays: (0)

Abstain: (1) Andes

Absent: (2) Laverty and Schorno.

Resolution 22-097

] /
Michael Guadagno
Board Secretary
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October 13, 2022 ROCKAWAY VALLEY REGIONAL SEWERAGE AUTH Page No: 1

12:10 pM Check Register By Check Id
Range of Checking Accts: OPERATING t0 OPERATING Range of Check Ids: 26242 to 26348
Report Type: A11 checks Report Format: Detail Check Type: Computer: Y Manual: Y pir Deposit: Y
Check # check pate vendor Reconciled/void Ref num
PO #  Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type  Contract Ref Seq Acct
26242 10/13/22  ADOBEOOS ADOBE INC 533
22-00462 1 2022-2023 Annual Adobe License 2,364.80 01-501-025 Expenditure 197 1
IT COMPUTER SERVICES
26243 10/13/22  ALLIEQ0S ALLIED ELECTRONICS, INC, 533
22-00118 5 Allen Bradley PLC CPU Tithium 136.92 01-503-230 Expenditure 138 1
: ELECTRICAL MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
26244 10/13/22  ALMELEOS A.L.M ELECTRIC 0., INC 533
22-00402 1 Electrical work to install 6,850.00 91-503-230 Expenditure e 71
ELECTRICAL MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
26245 10/13/22  ALSGROOS ALS GROUP USA, CORP. 533
22-00007 114 1nv # 40-2576882 198.00 01-505-020 Expenditure  €2200001 8 1
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
22-00007 115 Inv # 40-2576883 210,00 01-505-020 Expenditure 2200001 9 1
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
22-00007 116 Inv # 40-2576884 10.00 01-505-020 Expenditure  €2200001 10 1
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
22-00007 117 1Inv # 40-2576885 10.00 01-505-020 Expenditure  C2200001 i I
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
22-00007 118 Inv # 40-2576886 129.00 01-505-020 Expenditure 2200001 iz 1
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
22-00007 119 Inv # 40-2576887 28.00 01-505-020 Expenditure  €2200001 131
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
22-00007 120 Inv # 40-2576888 135.00 01-505-020 Expenditure 2200001 4 1
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
22-00007 121 1Inv # 40-2576889 60.00 01-505-020 Expenditure  €2200001 B 1
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
22-00007 122 1Inv # 40-2576890 28.00 01-505-020 Expenditure  €2200001 6 1
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
22-00007 123 1Inv # 40-2576801 10.00 01-505-020 Expenditure  €2200001 7 3
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
22-00007 124 Inv # 40-2576892 10.00 01-505-020 Expenditure 2200001 18 1
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
22-00007 125 Inv # 40-2576911 500.00 01-505-020 Expenditure  C2200001 19 1

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
1,328.00

26246 10/13/22  ALSGROOS ALS GROUP USA, CORP. 533

22-00008 38 Inv. 40-2538808 PP Sampling 256.00 01-503-120 Expenditure 2200002 20 1
IPP PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

22-00008 39 1nv. 40-2576876 1pp Sampling - 316.00 01-503-120 Expenditure  €2200002 21 1
IPP PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

22-00008 40 1Inv. 40-2576877 IPP Sampling 316.00 01-503-120 Expenditure 2200002 2 1
IPP PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

22-00008 41 1Inv. 40-2576878 IpP Sampling 316.00 01-503-120 Expenditure 2200002 31
IPP PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

22-00008 42 1nv. 40-2576879 1PP sampling 566.00 01-503-120 Expenditure 2200002 4 1

IPP PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
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October 13, 2022
12:10 pM

ROCKAWAY VALLEY REGIONAL SEWERAGE AUTH
Check Register By check Id

Page No: 2

Check # Check Date vendor

Reconciled/void Ref Num

PO # Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type  Contract Ref Seq Acct
26246 ALS GROUP USA, CORP. Continued
22-00008 43 Inv. 40-2576880 Ipp Sampling 196.00 01-503-120 Expenditure  €2200002 25 1
IPP PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
22-00008 44 Inv. 40-2576881 1PP Sampling 32.00 01-503-120 Expenditure 2200002 % 1
IPP PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
1,998.00
26247 10/13/22  ASS0C005 ASSOCIATION OF ENVIRONMENTAL A 533
22-00493 1 3Joann Mondsini- PLAN A 425.00 (1-501-050 Expenditure 72 |
ADMWINISTRATION SEMINARS/ CONFERENCES
22-00493 2 Robert Bocchino- PLAN A 425.00 01-503-050 Expenditure 32 1
ENGINEERING SEMINARS/ COMFERENCES
22-00493 3 Eric Reichert- PLAN A 425.00 01-506-050 Expenditure 233 1
SEMINARS/ CONFERENCES
22-00493 4 Janice Fox- PLAN B 125,00 01-501-050 Expenditure 234 1
ADMINISTRATION SEMINARS/ CONFERENCES
22-00493 5 Sandy Thai - PLAN B 125.00 01-502-050 Expenditure 5 1
FINANCE SEMINARS, CONFERENCES
22-00493 6 Ccathy Belli- pLaN B 125.00 01-502-050 Expenditure 2% 1
FINANCE SEMINARS/ CONFERENCES
22-00493 7 nNatalie Pisarcik -PLAN A 425.00 01-503-150 Expenditure 237 1
IPP SEMINARS/ CONFERENCES
22-00493 8 Sandy Thai - PLAN B 125.00- 01-502-050 Expenditure 238 1
FINANCE SEMINARS/ CONFERENCES
22-00493 9 Janmice Fox- PLAN B 125.00- 01-501-050 Expenditure 233 1
ADMINISTRATION SEMINARS/ CONFERENCES
22-00493 10 3JoAnn Mondsini- PLAN A 425.00- 01-501-050 Expenditure 240 1
ADMINISTRATION SEMINARS/ CONFERENCES
1,400.00
26248 10/13/22  ATLANOLO ATLANTIC TOMORROW'S OFFICE 533
22-00102 41 MS16860-Knowkd 63.00 01-501-025 Expenditure  €2200030 125 1
IT COMPUTER SERVICES
22-00102 42 ws16857 Monthly Services 3,324.75  01-501-025 Expenditure  €2200030 126 1
IT COMPUTER SERVICES
22-00102 43 Ms16859 Datto 705.00 01-501-025 Expenditure 2200030 L7 1
IT COMPUTER SERVICES
4,092.75
26249 10/13/22  BACKMOOS BACK MUNICIPAL CONSULTING, LLC 533
22-00391 1 Initial PAPC Certification 1,075.00 (01-506-050 Expenditure 17 4
SEMINARS/ CONFERENCES
26250 10/13/22  BIOTRIOS BIO TRIAD ENVIRONMENTAL INC 533
22-00447 2 odor control at Canal Side Pk 16,245.00 01-507-031 Expenditure 180 1
CDOR CONTROL SUPPLIES
26251 10/13/22  CAESARS CAESARS ATLANTIC CITY 533
22-00505 1 Eric Reichert REF 1D # 7693 159.00 01-506-050 Expenditure 248 1
SEMINARS/ CONFERENCES
22-00505 2 Robert Bocchino REF ID # 7611 159.00 01-503-050 Expenditure 249 1

Resolution 22-097

ENGINEERING SEMINARS/ CONFERENCES
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October 13, 2022
12:10 P

ROCKAWAY VALLEY REGIONAL SEWERAGE AUTH
Check Register By Check Id

Page No: 3

Check # Check Date Vendor

Reconciled/void Ref num

PO#  Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
26251 CAESARS ATLANTIC CITY Continued
22-00505 3 Sandy Thai REF Ip # 5407 159.00 01-503-050 Expenditure 250 1
ENGINEERING SEMINARS/ CONFERENCES
22-00505 4 3JoAnn Mondsini REF ID # 5496 159.00 01-501-050 Expenditure 51
ADMINISTRATION SEMINARS/ CONFERENCES
636.00
26252 10/13/22  CARRADOS CARRASCO, HILSER 533
22-00473 1 REIMBURSEMENT WW Lic. Inv 294 100.00 01-506-060 Expenditure 199 1
DUES AND MEMBERSHIPS
26253 10/13/22  CEPOWO0S CE POMER ENGINEERED SERVICES 533
22-00196 3 Main utility substation 30,000.00 01-503-240 Expenditure 2200045 54 1
ELECTRICAL MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
26254 10/13/22  CHILTO0S CHILTON OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH 533
22-00101 31 Inv64940 Barylski 361.00 01-501-120 Expenditure 2200029 2 A
SAFETY PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
22-00101 32 1Inv64977 caballero 98.00 01-501-120 Expenditure 2200029 2y 1
SAFETY PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
22-00101 33 Inv64990 Abdul 62.00 01-501-120 Expenditure 2200029 24 1
SAFETY PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
521.00
26255 10/13/22  COLLI005 COLLIERS ENGINEERING & DESIGN 333
22-00099 10 colliers 1nv790348 - 10-3-2022 648.75 01-503-020 Expenditure  C2200027 172 ||
ENGINEERING PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
26256 10/13/22  COPPO00S COPPOLA SERVICES INC 533
22-00120 10 coppola PayApp 15 - 10-7-2022 994,583.41 01-EIT-041 Expenditure 2200034 13 1
NIEIT DEBT AUTH PHOS & FILTRATION REMOVE
26257 .10/13/22  CORSAQ0S CORSAIR PUMP COMPANY 533
22-00448 1 Bioxide Pump Parts 353.80 01-507-031 Expenditure 181 1
ODOR CONTROL SUPPLIES
22-00448 2 shipping 10.00 01-507-031 Expenditure 8 1
ODOR CONTROL SUPPLIES
22-00448 3 shipping 17.27 01-507-031 Expenditure 183 1
ODOR CONTROL SUPPLIES
381.07
26258 10/13/22  COUNTOLS COUNTY WELDING SUPPLY 0., INC CRE]
22-00069 12 Monthly Sept Invoice 242201 €0.00 01-506-040 Expenditure 06 1
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
26259 10/13/22  DAILY0OS DAILY RECORD 533
22-00045 29 nv 5375295 63.08 01-501-030 Expenditure 7 T
ADMINISTRATION MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
22-00045 30 inv 5376953 75.56 01-501-030 Expenditure 71

138.64

Resolution 22-097
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12:10 pM

ROCKAWAY VALLEY REGIONAL SEWERAGE AUTH

Page No: 4
Check Register By check Id

Check # check date vendor Reconciled/void Ref Num

PO #  Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
26260 10/13/22  DEPOFO0S DEP-OFFICE OF NATURAL LANDS MG 533
22-00501 2 NIDEP Records Search Inv25934 70.00 01-853-012 Expenditure 247 1
BOONTON INTERCEPTOR RELINING
26261 10/13/22  DOCUSO05 DOCUSAFE INC, 533
22-00044 9 1INV 156020 146.91 (01-501-030 Expenditure 69 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
22-00044 10 1INV 156888 186,91 01-501-030 Expenditure 70 1
. ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
333.82
26262 10/13/22  ENERGOOS ENERGIZED CHEMICALS, INC 533
22-00458 1 R&0 SYN 150 011 for Trans 2,453.00 01-506-030 Expenditure 187 1
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
22-00458 2 Freight 157.24  01-506-030 Expenditure 188 1
— MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
2,610.24
26263 10/13/22  ENVIR0OS ENVIRONMENTAL RESOURCE ASSOCTA 533
22-00338 1 1nvoice # 018648 94.34 01-505-030 Expenditure 169 1
LAB MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
26264 10/13/22  EVOQUOOS EVOQUA WATER TECHNOLOGIES LLC 533
22-00012 9 CALCIUM NITRATE SOLUTION (58%) 2,982.75 01-507-031 Expenditure 2200006 B 1
ODOR CONTROL SUPPLIES
22-00012 10 CALCIUM NITRATE SOLUTION (58%) 3,559.96 (01-507-031 Expenditure  C2200006 36 1
ODCR CONTROL SUPPLIES
22-00012 11 CALCIUM NITRATE SOLUTION (58%) 2,400.75 01-507-031 Expenditure 2200006 37 1
ODOR CONTROL SUPPLIES
22-00012 12 CALCTUM NITRATE SOLUTION (58%) 4,481.40 01-507-031 Expenditure 2200006 B 1
ODOR CONTROL SUPPLIES
22-00012 13 CALCIUM NITRATE SOLUTION (58%) 4,365.00 01-507-031 Expenditure 2200006 39 1
ODOR CONTROL SUPPLIES
22-00012 14 Dpelivery Date 9/29/2022 4,481.40 01-507-031 Expenditure 2200006 4 1
ODOR CONTROL SUPPLIES
22,271.26
26265 10/13/22  FAIRFO0S FAIRFIELD MAINTENANCE INC 533
22-00366 2 2022 Fuel pump service 518.25 (01-506-040 Expenditure 177t I
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
26266 10/13/22  FEDEROOS FEDERAL EXPRESS 533
22-00040 24 7-866-89758 51.94 01-501-030 Expenditure 85 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
26267 10/13/22  Fus10010 FUSION CLOUD COMPANY, LLC. 533
22-00270 8 IT COMPUTER SERVICES-OCT 2022 278.05 01-501-025 Expenditure 162 1
IT COMPUTER SERVICES
26268 10/13/22  GRAINODS GRAINGER, INC 533
22-00067 70 INV # 9454404303 33.48 01-506-030 Expenditure 94 1

Resolution 22-097
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October 13,
12:10 pM

2022

ROCKAWAY VALLEY REGIONAL SEWERAGE AUTH

Check Register By Check 1d

Page No: §

Check # check Date Vendor

Reconciled/void Ref Num

PO#  Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type  Contract Ref Seq Acct
26268 GRAINGER, INC Continued
22-00067 71 1INV # 9454404287 195.18 01-506-030 Expenditure 9% 1
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
22-00067 72 1INV # 0448218603 262.33 01-506-030 Expenditure % 1
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
22-00067 73 INV # 9448038068 133.14 01-506-030 Expenditure 97 1
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
22-00067 74 TNV # 9444923289 48.62 01-506-030 Expenditure 8 1
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
22-00067 75 INV # 9441932341 182.07 01-506-030 Expenditure 9 1
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
22-00067 76 INV # 9441425403 165.15 01-506-030 Expenditure 100 1
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
22-00067 77 1INV # 9436725320 196.80 01-506-030 Expenditure 01 1
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
22-00067 78 1INV # 9420788624 74.54  (1-506-030 Expenditure 0 1
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
22-00067 79 INV # (MI336319257 273.64- 01-506-030 Expenditure 103 1
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
1,017.67
26269 10/13/22  GRAINOOS GRAINGER, INC 533
22-00002 14 Electric Actuator, Tinkage 1,272.34 01-503-230 Expenditure L 1
ELECTRICAL MATERIALS & SUPFLIES
22-00002 15 Electric Actuator part return 1,102.19- 01-503-230 Expenditure i 1
ELECTRICAL MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
22-00002 18 Line voltage thermodstat 1,238.40 01-503-230 Expenditure 2l
ELECTRICAL MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
22-00002 17 Blank cover plate 2.10 01-503-230 Expenditure 4 1
ELECTRICAL MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
22-00002 18 120 volts spring return 622.33 01-503-230 Expenditure TR
—  ELECTRICAL MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
2,032.98
26270 10/13/22  GRIFFOO05 GRIFFITH-ALLIED TRUCKING, LLC 533
22-00074 20 unleaded Gasoline Iny 908513 598.30 01-506-030 Expenditure 07 1
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
22-00074 21 unleaded Gasoline Tnv 922213 647.59 01-506-030 Expenditure 08 1
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
1,245.89
26271 10/13/22  HACHCO05 HACH COMPANY 533
22-00051 33 Invoice # 13239996 319.08 (01-505-030 Expenditure a5 |
LAB MATERIALS & SUPPLIFS
22-00051 34 Invoice # 13257509 599.40 01-505-030 Expenditure 76 1
LAB MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
22-00051 35 Invoice # 13261168 637.72  01-505-030 Expenditure v A |
LAB MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
22-00051 36 Invoice # 13262212 471,92 01-505-030 Expenditure 78 1
LAB MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
22-00051 37 Invoice # 13264808 748.54 (01-505-030 Expenditure i

Resolution 22-097
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October 13, 2022

12:10 P

ROCKAWAY VALLEY REGIONAL SEWERAGE AUTH
Check Register By Check 1d

Page No: 6

Check # check Date Vendor

Reconciled/void Ref Num

PO # Item Description Anount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
26271 HACH COMPANY Continued
22-00051 38 Invoice # 13268485 185.46 01-505-030 Expenditure 80 1
LAB MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
22-00051 39 Invoice # 13225282 249,88 01-505-030 Expenditure R
LAB MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
3,212.00
26272 10/13/22  HAWKIOOS HAWKINS, DELAFIELD & WOOD 533
22-00086 2 BOND COUNSEL LEGAL SERVICE FOR 15,125.57 01-£IT-040 Expenditure 2200016 118 1
NJEIT DEBT AUTH. FINAL CLARIFIERS D & C
26273 10/13/12 HEAVEOL0 HEAVENLY TEMPTATIONS, LLC 533
22-00065 6 Invoice 4889 vudichak 116.00 01-501-030 Expenditure 89 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
26274 10/13/22  HERCRO10 HERC RENTALS, INC 533
22-00307 5 Concrete Cutoff saw 14" 240.00 01-507-030 Expenditure 167 1
TRUNKLINE MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
22-00307 6 Diamond HI SPD Blade 66.00 01-507-030 Expenditure 168 1
TRUNKLINE MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
306.00
26275 10/13/22  HIGHLOOS HIGHLANDS IND TURBINE SERV, IN 533
22-00135 3 Diesel fuel 011 demister 2,652.32 01-503-240 Expenditure 2200040 142 1
ELECTRICAL MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
26276 10/13/22  HOMEDOOS HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES 533
22-00066 45 Invoice 23910 237.28 01-506-030 Expenditure 90 1
MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
22-00066 46 Invoice 3072359 90.91 01-506-030 Expenditure 91 1
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
22-00066 47 ZInynice 903uM 735,53 01-506-030 Expenditure 2 1
MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
22-00066 48 Invoice 8020188 31.76 01-506-030 Expenditure 3 1
MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
405,48
26277 10/13/22  HOMEDOOS HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES 533
22-00004 5 ethernet J8 cover plate, Zip §7.00 01-503-230 Expenditure i 1
ELECTRICAL MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
22-00004 6 156.58 01-503-230 Expenditure .
— ELECTRICAL MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
243,58
26278 10/13/22  INTERO30 INT ERSTATE WASTE SERVICES, INC 533
22-00132 12 oOctober Invoice 8483991 733.63 01-506-030 Expenditure 2200037 141 1
MATERTALS & SUPPLIES
26279 10/13/22  INTER03S INTERVENTION STRATEGIES INTER 533
22-00056 9 September EAP 350.00 01-501-209 Expenditure 86 1

Resolution 22-097

EMPLOYEE ASSISTANCE PROGRAM
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ROCKAWAY VALLEY REGIONAL SEWERAGE AUTH

Page Na: 7
Check Register By check Id

Check # Check pate vendor Reconciled/void Ref Num

PO #  Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type  Contract Ref Seg Acct
26280 10/13/22  1ASONDOS JASON MAZZER PLUMBING HEATING 533
22-00301 4 annual boiler inspection, 975.00 01-503-240 Expenditure 2200052 165 1
ELECTRICAL MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
2200301 5 annual inspections of all 875.00 01-503-240 Expenditure 2200052 66 1
ELECTRICAL MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
1,850.00
26281 10/13/22  JERSEQ0S JERSEY CENTRAL POWER & LIGHT 533
22-00018 7 2022 CHARGES-08/10/22-09,/08,/22 79,788.40 01-501-090 Expenditure 4 1
ADMINISTRATION UTILITIES
26282 10/13/22  7ERSEQ10 JERSEY ELEVATOR CO, INC 533
22-00068 11 Inv 278135 September 2022 297.66 01-506-040 Expenditure 104 1
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
22-00068 12 1Inv 279807 October 2022 297,66 01-506-040 Expenditure 105 1
MAINTENANCE EQUIPMENT
595.32
26283 10/13/22  KLEINOOS KLEINFELDER, INC. §33
22-00089 16 KLF Tnv13987828 - Annual Cnslt 2,830.00 01-503-020 Expenditure  €2200019 119 1
ENGINEERING PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
22-00089 17 KLF Inv1398186 -Insp &5yr Rept 2,848.75  01-503-020 Expenditure 2200019 20 1
ENGINEERING PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
5,678.75
26284 10/13/22  KLEINOOS KLEINFELDER, INC. 533
22-00121 11 KLF 1398192-Gen Dsgn Octf 2022 29,691.62 01-853-015 Expenditure 2200035 140 1
EMERGENCY GENERATOR & SUBSTATION
26285 10/13/22  KLEINOOS KLEINFELDER, INC, 533
22-00441 2 KLF Tnv1398411 - Escrow re TwA 900.00 01-503-020 Expenditure 179 1
ENGINEERING PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
26286 10/13/22  KONICO0S KONICA MINOLTA, CORP 533
22-00057 6 BizHub printer-inv 9008841352 638.64 01-501-030 Expenditure 87 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
22-00057 7 BizHub printer-inv 9008842679 183.54 (01-501-030 Expenditure 88 1
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
822.18
26287 10/13/22  LANASO05 LAN ASSOCIATES, ENGINEERING 533
22-00294 4 LAN Inv67307 - 9-14-2022 10,125.00 01-853-003 Expenditure (2200051 164 1
INFRASTRUCTURE UPGRADE
26288 10/13/22  LIGHTO0S LIGHTPATH 533
22-00178 10 10/01/22-10/31/22 1,217.95 01-501-080 Expenditure 2200044 B 1
ADMINISTRATION UTILITIES
26289 10/13/22  MARAZOOS MARAZITI, FALCON, L.L 533
22-00081 55 General inv 51842 3,225.50 01-501-020 Expenditure 2200011 09 1
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
22-00081 56 GContract 41 inv 51843 506.00 01-501-020 Expenditure 2200011 1 1

Resolution 22-097
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Check # Check Date Vendor

PO #

Item Description

Amount Paid

Charge Account Account Type

Contract

Reconciled/void Ref Num
Ref Seq Acct

26289 MARAZITI, FALCON, L.L

22-00081 57
22-00081 58
22-00081 59
22-00081 60
22-00081 61

26290 10/13/22
22-00487 1

26291 10/13/22
22-004%6 1
22-004%6 2

26297 10/13/22
22-00050 9

22-00050 10

26293 10/13/22
22-00019 13

26294 10/13/22
22-00472 1

26295 10/13/22
22-00137 49
22-00137 50
22-00137 51
2-00137 52
22-00137 53
22-00137 54

Continued

KRE Associates inv 51844 483.00
Ferromonte Plaza inv 51845 414.00
Contract 43 inv 51846 667.00
Demand on JC inv 51847 5,672.00
JC Titigation inv 51848 4,877.43

15,844.93

MATTHQOS MATTHEW BENDER & CO, INC.

NJ Register Annual Service 242 .55

MCMANOOS MCMANUS, BOR

DEP Lice Rnw] Inv 221261690 50.00

DEP Lice Rnwl Inv 221261700 50.00
T 100.00

MGLFO00S MGL FORMS SYSTEMS LLC

Inv 191571-AGENCY CHECK ORDER 192.00

Inv 191761-PAYROLL CHECK ORDER 270.00
T 6.0

NOHAWOD5 MOHAWK COMPUTERS LLC

WEB HOSTING-OCT 2022 24.99

MOSHEQQS MOSHER, CORINNE

Reimbursement for name check 20.00

MOTTMOOS MOTT MACDONALD GROUP, INC.

MM Inv507457416 €41 Task 6 3,846.25

MM Inv507457335 C41- Task 9 13,067.50

MM Inv307457334 C41 - Task 4 £,985.50

MM Inv507457333 - C41 -Mileage 697.62

MM Inv507457332 - ¢4l Task § 2,439.25

MM Inv507457319 - C41 Task 3 3,451.50

Resolution 22-007

01-501-020 Expenditure
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
01-501-020 Expenditure
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
01-501-020 Expenditure
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
01-501-020 Expenditure
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
01-501-020 Expenditure
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
01-501-030¢ Expenditure

ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES

01-506-060 Expenditure
DUES AND MEMBERSHIPS

01-506-060 Expenditure
DUES AND MEMBERSHIPS

01-501-030 Expenditure
ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
01-501-030 Expenditure

ADMINISTRATION MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
